## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Recording Requested By: VERDUGO TRUSTEE SERVICE CORPORATION

When Recorded Return To: AMY CASSIDY 632 PROSPECT AVE BARRINGTON, IL 60010-3112



Doc#: 1609539022 Fee: \$44.25 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00 Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 04/04/2016 09:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3



OFFICE

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

CITIMORTGAGE, INC. #:11225.22436 "COLLINS" Lender ID:05635/1714616928 Cook, Illinois MIN #: 100011511226224369 SIS #: 1-888-679-6377

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAP OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that MOHTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by AMY COLLINS, UNMARRIED, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 08/25/2011 Recorded: 09/06/2011 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No: 1124934008, does hereby acknowledge full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC har a nailing address at P.O. BOX 2026, FLINT, MI 48501-2026

Legal: SEE ATTACHED LEGAL

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 14-30-222-052-0000

Property Address: 1806 W DIVERSEY PKWY #C, C, CHICAGO, IL 60614

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly execute the foregoing instrument.

SCM SCM ENTERNITE 1609539022 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. On March 16th, 2016

By: MICHELE L SHOWE, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF Maryland COUNTY OF Washington

On this 16th day of March 2016, before me, the undersigned officer personally appeared MICHELE L SHOWE, who made acknowledgment on behalf of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., who acknowledges himself/herself to be the Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC., a corporation, and that he/she as such Assistant Secretary, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Assistant Secretary.

WITNESS my hand and sticked seal,

JESSICA L. SCHROYER Notary Expires: 02/22/2017 Jessica L. Schroyer Notary Public Washington Co., MD My Commission Expires Feb. 22, 2017

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: ROSY SELVARAJ, VERDUGO TRUST EE SERVICE CORP PO BOX 10003, HAGERSTOWN, MD 21747-0003
1-800-283-7918

1609539022 Page: 3 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

LOAN NUMBER: 1122622436

BORROWERS NAME: AMY COLLINS, UNMARRIED

## **EXHIBIT "A"**

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF <u>COOK</u>, STATE OF <u>ILLINOIS</u> AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL THAT ! ARCEL OF LAND IN CITY OF CHICAGO, COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, AS MORE FULLY DESCRIBED IN DEED DOC # 0725340018, ID# 14-30-222-052, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS:

PARCEL 1: LOT 3 IN PICARDY PLACE SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE MURTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 30, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14,

EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 8, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94: 08: 49, AND AMENDED BY A LETTER OF CORRECTION RECORDED MARCH 29, 1995 AS DOCUMENT 95211884, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: EASEMENTS OF INGRESS AND EXCESS FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH IN THE DECLARATION OF PROTECTIVE COVENANTS FOR PICARDY PLACE SUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 19, 1994 IS DOCUMENT 94452179 AND SHOWN ON THE PLAT OF PICARDY PLACE SUBDIVISION AFORES/1D, AS CREATED BY THIS DEED FROM PICARDY ON DIVERSEY TO THOMAS ERWIN GERY Z, CATED JULY 31, 1997 AND RECORDED 08/46/1997 AS DOCUMENT 97573353.

PARCEL 3: EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFGPENAID, AS CREATED BY GRANT OF EASEMENTS DATED AS MARCH 18, 1994 AND RECORDED ADOLL 19, 1994 AS DOCUMENT 94348495 MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE TO FIRST CHICAGO TRUST COMPANY OF ILLIPOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED DECEMBER 15, 1993 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER RV-912306 TO PICARDY ON DIVERSEY, AN ILLINOIS JOINT VENTURE, OF OR VEHICULAR AND PEDESTRIAN ACCESS BETWEEN PARCEL 1 AND OAKDALE AVE. ACROSS AND UTON THE SURFACE OF A PARCEL OF LAND DESCRIBED IN EXHIBIT "D" IN AFORESAID INSTRUMENT.

BY FEE SIMPLE DEED FROM THOMAS ERWIN GERTZ, UNMARRIED AS SET FORTH IN LOCA # 0725340018 DATED 08/22/2007 AND RECORDED 09/10/2007, COOK COUNTY RECORDS, STATE OF ILLINOIS.